(Rev. 6-3) T1-17-2009 T Ost Berken to Convergence Paster and Trade Paster and Paste	FORM PTO-1595	11-17-200	na [—]	-09	J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM
To the Honorable Commission Name of conveying partyles) 103580746 d address of receiving partyles) 103580746 d address of receiving partyles) 103580746 d address of receiving partyles) address address of receiving partyles) address addres address address address address addres a		11-17-200	J9 :T		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 103580746 d address of receiving party(ies) Deving 1742 d address of receiving party(ies) d address of receiving party(ies) Deving 1742 d address of receiving party(ies) d address of receiving party(ies) Deving 1742 d address of receiving party(ies) d address of receiving party(ies) Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 3. Nature of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes B No 4. Application number(s) Internal Additional number) & address(e) attached? Yes B No 4. Application number(s) Additional number attached? Yes B No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Additional number of applications and patents involved: 1 Internal Address and Phone Number: <td></td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>he attached original d</td> <td>anumente er eenvithereef</td>				he attached original d	anumente er eenvithereef
Devid TAYS David LLEY Bran ABBOTT NV 0 9 1003 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ise) attached?		10358074	<u>م</u>		
Brian ABBOTT NOV 0 9 2000 Additional name(s) of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 3. Nature of conveying party(se) attached? Ves 20 No 4. Application Date: 10/4/2009; 10/15/2009; 10/29/2009 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Internal Address: If this document is bein No(s): 12/46/,736 Filed: May 20, 2009 Additional number: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 1 Internal Address and Phone Number: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 2 1 Abtorneys at Law 68 Third Ave, 10° Floor New York, New York 10017 1 (21) 949-9022 2 O NOT USE THIS SPACE 1 9. Statement and signature.<	Dwight TAYS	/ "43			
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes B No Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes B No Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes B No Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I Yes B No Additional numbers attached? I Yes B No No Additional numbers attached? I Yes B No No Additional numbers attached? I Yes B No No Additional number of application and patents involved: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law Bof Third Ave, 10 ⁶ Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE S Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinitation is true and correct and fany attached copy is a true copy of the org document. Thomas E Spath Reg. 25.928 Do NOT USE THIS SPACE S Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinitation is true and correct and fany attached copy is a true copy of the org document. Thomas E Spath Reg. 25.928 November 9, 2009 New Orkers Shall * Label No. EB90955557US Date of Deposit. November 9, 2009 Total number of pages including cover sheat attachments and document. Total number of pages including cover sheat attachments and document. Total number of pages including cover sheat attachments and addressed by Commissione of Paelis and Treatments. November 9, 2009 Name of Paelons Signing November 9, 2009 Novemb		NOV 0 9 2009	T. Name.		
Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? I vis III No Additional name(s) of conveying partylies) attached? I vis IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII		2	Internel		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? C Yes Image: Charge of Name 3. Nature of conveyance: Image: Charge of Name Charge of Name Charge of Name Other Internal Execution Date: 10/4/2009; 10/15/2009; 10/29/2009 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Internal If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Additional numbers attached? C Yes A. Patent Application No.(s): Internal 12/454,736 Filed: May 20, 2009 Additional numbers attached? C Yes Image: Concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 66 Third Ave., 10° Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 Beposit account number: OD NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the basic floor floor dom/dowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correspondence to page if paying by deposit account) Statement and signature. Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25.928 November 9, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Date <td></td> <td>TRADEMAN CT</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td><u>, H3B_2M9</u></td>		TRADEMAN CT			<u>, H3B_2M9</u>
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) at	tached? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	2. Name:		
Security Agreement Change of Name Change of Name Conter C	3. Nature of conveyance:	at the second	-	······	
Security Agreement Change of Name Conter Co	🖾 Assignment	Merger			
Execution Date: 10/4/2009; 10/15/2009; 10/29/2009 Internal Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? I'ves If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	•	-			
Execution Date: 10/4/2009; 10/15/2009; 10/29/2009 Address: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? If yes III No A Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	□ Other	-			
Execution Date: 10/4/2009; 10/15/2009; 10/29/2009 Address: Address: Address: B Patent No.(s): 12/454,736 Filed: May 20, 2009 B. Patent No.(s): Address and Phone Number: B. Patent No.(s): 1 Internal Address and Phone Number: C. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 40.00 BELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Atomeys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 ⁿ Floor Becosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 B. Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Becosit account outher: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature: To the best of my			Internal	······································	
A paplication number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	Execution Date: 10/4/2009; 10/1	5/2009; 10/29/2009			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			Additional name	(s) & address(es) attache	ed? 🗆 Yes 🗵 No
 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Internal Address and Phone Number: ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and bellef, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig document. Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and d	·_ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
concerning document should be mailed: 1 Internal Address and Phone Number: 1 ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB 7: Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ _40.00 ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB □ Attorneys at Law □ 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 □ DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the orig Mame of Person Signing November 9, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No: EB908956687US Date of Deposit; November 9, 2009 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CDHU1 0000006 12457736				-	
ABELMAN, FRAYNE & SCHWAB Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 B Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: EB908956857US Date of Deposit. November 9, 2009 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 //13/2009 CCHBU1 0000006 12*6736	5. Name and address of party to wh		1		and patents involved:
Attorneys at Law 666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the originature. To the best of Person Signing Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: (EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: EB908966587US Date of Deposit. November 9, 2009 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 //13/2009 CCH401 0000006 1245736		om correspondence	1		and patents involved:
666 Third Ave., 10 th Floor New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 8. Deposit account number: <u>01-0035</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origid document. Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No. EB909956587US Date of Deposit. November 9, 2009 Signature This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450	concerning document should be	iom correspondence mailed:	6. Total num	ber of applications a	1
New York, New York 10017 (212) 949-9022 8. Deposit account number: 01-0035 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document. Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No: EB908956587US Date of Deposit. November 9, 2009 Total Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CCHAU1 00000006 12454736	concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Numbe	nom correspondence mailed: r:	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (ber of applications a	1
(212) 949-9022 <u>01-0035</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origination document. <u>Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>November 9, 2009</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:</u> <u>4</u> <u>*EXPRESS MAIL* Label No.:EB908956587US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>November 9, 2009</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CCHAU1 00000006 12457736	concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw	6. Total num7: Total fee (Enclosed	ber of applications a	1
(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.	concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Number ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de	1
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origination. <u>Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928</u> <u>Name of Person Signing</u> <u>November 9, 2009</u> <u>Signature</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Date</u> <u>Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:</u> <u>4</u> <u>"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>EB908956587US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>November 9, 2009</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CCHAU1 00000006 12454736 EC14021 <u>40.00.05</u> <u>60.00.05</u> <u>40.00.05</u> <u>10000006</u> <u>100000006</u> <u>10000006</u> <u>10000006</u> <u>100000006</u> <u>1000000006</u> <u>100000006</u> </u>	concerning document should be a Internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de	1
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the origin document.	concerning document should be a Internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number:	1
Thomas E. Spath Reg. 25,928 Mame of Person Signing November 9, 2009 Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: EB908956587US Date of Deposit: November 9, 2009 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CCHAU1 00000006 12454736	concerning document should be a Internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017 22	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 (Attach duplie) 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number:	1
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 4 "EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: EB908956587US Date of Deposit: November 9, 2009 This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CCHAU1 00000006 12454736	concerning document should be Internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE 8 Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor (212) 949-902 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017 22 DO NOT US	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 (Attach duplic E THIS SPACE 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number: cate copy of this page if p	<u>40.00</u> eposit account paying by deposit account)
"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>EB908956587US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>November 9, 2009</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CCHAU1 0000006 12454736 (0.00.00)	 concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor (212) 949-902 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beil document. Thomas E. Spath Reg. 	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017 22 <u>DO NOT US</u>	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 (Attach duplic E THIS SPACE 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number: cate copy of this page if p CE	1 S _40.00 eposit account paying by deposit account) copy is a true copy of the o
"EXPRESS MAIL" Label No.: <u>EB908956587US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>November 9, 2009</u> This correspondence is being Deposited with the United State Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR § 1.10 on the date indicated above and addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria , VA 22313-1450 /13/2009 CCHAU1 0000006 12454736 (0.00.00)	 concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor (212) 949-902 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beil document. Thomas E. Spath Reg. 	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017 22 <u>DO NOT US</u>	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 (Attach duplie) ○ THIS SPACE on is true and correct WWY (~) 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number: cate copy of this page if p CE	1 S _40.00 eposit account paying by deposit account) copy is a true copy of the o November 9, 2009
/13/2009 CCHAU1 00000006 12454736	 concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE 8 Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor (212) 949-902 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beil document. <u>Thomas E. Spath Reg.</u> Name of Person Signing 	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017 22 <u>DO NOT US</u> lief, the foregoing informatio 25,928	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 (Attach duplie) ○ E THIS SPACE on is true and correct of the signature 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number: cate copy of this page if p CE	1 S _40.00 eposit account paying by deposit account) copy is a true copy of the o November 9, 2009
FC:8021 (40.00 0P)	 concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor (212) 949-902 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beil document. <u>Thomas E. Spath Reg.</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages includir</u> <u>Total number of pages includir</u> <u>EXPRESS MAIL</u>" Label No.:<u>EB90895658</u> Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office 	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017 22 <u>DO NOT US</u> lief, the foregoing information 25,928 <u>DO NOT US</u> lief, the foregoing information 25,928 <u>Market Structures</u> by Cover sheet, attachments <u>87US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>Novemil</u> to Addressee" service under 3	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 (Attach duplied) ○ E THIS SPACE on is true and correct WW C Signature and document: ber 9, 2009 This co 37 CFR § 1.10 on t 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number: cate copy of this page if p CE cate copy of this page if p CE	1
	 concerning document should be internal Address and Phone Numbe ABELMAN, FRAYNE & Attorneys at La 666 Third Ave., 1 New York, New Yor (212) 949-902 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beil document. <u>Thomas E. Spath Reg.</u> Name of Person Signing <u>Total number of pages includir</u> <u>Total number of pages includir</u> <u>Total Service</u> "Express Mail Post Office for Commissioner of Patents and Trademark 	nom correspondence mailed: r: & SCHWAB aw 0 th Floor k 10017 22 <u>DO NOT US</u> lief, the foregoing information 25,928 <u>DO NOT US</u> lief, the foregoing information 25,928 <u>Market Structures</u> by Cover sheet, attachments <u>87US</u> Date of Deposit: <u>Novemil</u> to Addressee" service under 3	 6. Total num 7: Total fee (☑ Enclosed □ Authorized 8. Deposit ac 01-0035 (Attach duplied) ○ E THIS SPACE on is true and correct WW C Signature and document: ber 9, 2009 This co 37 CFR § 1.10 on t 	ber of applications a 37 CFR 3.41) to be charged to de count number: cate copy of this page if p CE cate copy of this page if p CE	1

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Dwight Tays, citizen of Canada, residing at 2411 Tegler Green, Edmonton, Alberta, T6R 3K2, Canada; David Lilley, citizen of Canada, residing at 505 rue de la Metairie, Montreal, Quebec, H3E 1S4; Brian Abbott, citizen of Canada, residing at 13040-14A Avenue, Surrey, British Colombia, V4A 1J1 and hereinafter referred to as the "Assignors", made an invention as described and claimed in the following patent application, hereinafter referred to as the "Application":

Title	Filing Date	Country/Region or PCT	Serial Number
LINEAR ASSETS INSPECTION SYSTEM	May 20, 2009	U.S.A.	12/454,736

AND WHEREAS, Canadian National Railway Company, whose full post office address is 935 de la Gauchetière Street West, 16th Floor, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 2M9, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of confirming acquisition of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, for any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all patents issuing in any and all countries of the world, to be granted for the invention based on the Application or on corresponding applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten Canadian dollar (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors hereby confirm having sold, assigned and transferred to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, their entire right, title, and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the Application inclusive of any continuations or divisions thereof and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to any and all patent applications and any continuations or divisions thereof filed in any country, and in and to all patents which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world, and in and to any and all reissues, substitutions, or prolongations thereof; the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignors had no sale, assignment or transfer been made;

AND the Assignors hereby agree, upon request, and without further consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, to communicate to the Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to them respecting the invention and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the invention in all countries, and the Assignors further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, in and to the invention, and in and to any and all patents, or reissues, substitutions or prolongations thereof, which may be granted for the invention in any and all countries in the world;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents to issue each and every patent to be granted for the invention in any and all countries, and each and

PATENT REEL: 023526 FRAME: 0507

85549-248

every reissue, substitution or prolongation of such patent, to the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

AND the Assignors hereby authorize the firm of SMART & BIGGAR whose full post office address is 1000 De La Gauchetière West, Suite 3300, Montreal, Quebec, H3B 4W5, CANADA to correct clerical errors in the Assignment or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make the Assignment suitable for recordal at the Canadian Intellectual Property Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

THIS Assignment is made effective as of May 20, 2009.

AS agreed by both the Assignee and the Assignors, this Assignment has been drawn up in English. Tel que convenu par le cessionnaire et les cédants, cette cession a été rédigée en anglais.

SIGNED this 4th day of OctoBER, 2009.

Dwight Tays

DECLARATION OF WITNESS Gary Monaghan address is whose full postal 181 DORCHESTER PRIVE, ST. AUSERT AB. TON 545, hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Dwight Tays, who is personally know to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.

Declared at <u>EOMONTON</u>, this <u>4</u>th day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2009. (Locality) Vimess signature

SIGNED this 15 day of Ocrober, 2009.

David Lilley

DECLARATION OF WITNESS Rudakalt whose full postal address is -and a <u>Jable Cute des Neiges, Apt. M. Mantrea</u>, A., hereby declare that I was personally present and did see David Lilley, who is personally know to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.

, this 13^M day of October, 2009. Declared at (Locality)

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 023526 FRAME: 0508 SIGNED this Zipday of _____, 2009. Brian Abbott

DECLARATION OF WITNESS I, <u>JACK BUTZCH LEC</u>, whose full postal address is *b/b0 LVEL Coad RicyMark blc, Vbi/Ib* hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Brian Abbott, who is personally know to me to be the person named in this Assignment, sign and execute same.

Declared at _ RIGTMOND_ Be	, this 29 day of NTOBER, 2009.
Clogatify	
Witness signature	

Page 3 of 3